

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Misc. Appeal No. 06 of 2021
CNR No. WBBB01-000455-2022

Present:- Smt. Sudeshna De (Chatterjee) (WB00580)
District Judge, Birbhum.

11
29/11/2022

The instant appeal is fixed today for hearing on the point of admission.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the appellant is present.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent No.1 has already entered appearance by filing Vokatnama.

The instant appeal is now taken up for admission hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Perused the memo of appeal and the certified copy of Judgment dated 29.08.2020 passed by Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Dubrajpur, Birbhum in Misc. Pre-emption Case No.29 of 2015.

It appears from the certified copy of the Judgment that same was passed on 29.08.2020, application for certified copy was filed on 04.09.2020. The copy was ready for delivery on 21.01.2021 and the instant appeal has been filed on 15.02.2021 which is well within the time of limitation.

Hence, the Misc. Appeal is admitted.

Call for L.C.R.

Respondent No. 1 has already appeared in this appeal.

Issue notice upon the respondents No. 2,3,4,5, 6 and 7 through Court and through registered post with A/D.

Requisites at once.

To **16.02.2023** for S.R. and L.C.R.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

District Judge
Birbhum

District Judge
Birbhum