

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Misc Appeal - 06 of 2021

CNR : WBBB-01-000455-2021

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code: WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

24
20-01-2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon respondent no. 2-7.

Ld. Advocate for both parties file haziras.

It appears that appellant filed a petition on 28.11.2025 which is yet to be heard.

None moves.

Fix **27.03.2026** for hearing of petition dt. 28.11.2025, W/O if any in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149